Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO 05 20		
Form PTO-1595 RECURDATIO 05 - 20 (Rev. 6-93)	0 - 1999 AS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(a)p. 4/94) _ [ ] TRAD		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1010	42079 Iments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Morton International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: GenCorp Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
☑ Corporation-State (IN) ☐ Other:	Street Address: <u>175 Ghent Road</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> </ol>	tion date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
	1,046,593 1,721,941 891,130 1,485,784 1,719,779 1,729,349	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Name: GenCorp Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$240.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski Street Address: 175 Ghent Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>07-1045</u>	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  5/19/1999 DHGUYEN 00000296 071045 1046593 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:461  FC:462  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Copy of the original document.  Frank C. Rote, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	1 1	
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395	Signature / C	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and located at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of a certain six Trademarks registered in the United States of America, namely

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONLEX	1,046,593	August 24, 1976
ML	1,721,941	October 6, 1992
MOR-FLO	891,130	May 9, 1970
MOR-GLO	1,485,784	April 26, 1998
MOR-SHINE	1,719,779	September 29, 1992
NM	1,729,349	November 3, 1992

AND WHEREAS GENCORP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., and located at 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio, 44333-3300 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, together with the business and the good will of the business with which the said Trademarks are used:

THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for Ten U.S. Dollars, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, together with the business and the goodwill of the business with which the said Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR, has set its hand this  $2 \le 1999$ .

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Sold W. Delices

Name: Rasser W. DE Cicco

Title: DIRECTOR - ACR. & OV.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 05/10/1999